
MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT 
SOLE SOURCE INTENT TO AWARD 

SUBJECT Hoffman equipment, service 
DATE POSTED and parts 

PURCHASING George Eamest CPPB, DATE CONTRACT 
REPRESENTATIVE Buyer, X 3044 SHALL BE AWARDED 

DEPARTMENT Utilities, SEWRF 
CONSEQUENCES IF 

DEFERRED 

SS #201500300 
AUTHORIZED BY 

SOLICITATION Task #152444 
DATE 

Valid 7/2412015 

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD 

MC 1'1 !~o/l.? .Isr 
I 

Contingent upon the 
acceptance of Purchasing 
Official (5 days) 

Inability to operate sludge 
holding tanks 

George Earnest CPPB, Buyer 
July 20, 2015 ~,tJr: 

Sole Source Request #201500300 notice of Intent to Award to TSC-Jacobs/JAWS, Inc. to provide Hoffman blower equipment, 
maintenance and parts. 

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY 

Federal/State law(s), administrative rullng(s), Manatee County Comp Planlland Development Code, ordinances, resolutions, policy. 

Manatee County Code of Laws, Sections 2-26-40 & 2-26-45 

BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION 

.. TSC-Jacobs is the sole representative in Florida for Gardner Denver centrifugal blowers under the brand name Hoffman and 
Lamson . 

.. Manatee County has Hoffman centrifugal blowers operating in the sludge holding tanks of the SEWRF and other treatment 
facilities. These units must be maintained with factory authorized parts and service. 

If a vendor believes this item is not a noncompetitive procurement, Manatee County Purchasing Division requires prospective 
vendors provide information regarding their ability to supply the commodity or contractual services described prior to the date 
indicated for ' date contract shall be awarded" 

• Sole Source 
ATIACHMENTS Procurement Request FUNDING SOURCE X Funds Verified 

(List in order of attached) Form (Acct Number & Name) D Insufficient Funds 
AMT/FREQ OF RECURRING COSTS 

COST $65,588.42 (Attach Fiscal Impact Statement) 
None 



anatec ,,..-tt cJ.OISOOlo0 
County .r~ 
~ L 0 • lOA ., Sole Source/Noncompetitive Purchasing Reguest , 

Department: Utilities I SEWRF Contact: Donny Adams Ext: 8024 

Purchase Request (PR) Number: ...;R""O:.:6:..:1.:;35:.:9"--________ Data: 7/17/15 

Description: 
(Explain request In detail) Hoffman Blower for Sludge Holding Tanks 

TSC-Jacobs/JAWS Jacobs 
Vendor: ...:A..::I",re:...W!.!.:ae:te::.r.::S",yt",e::!m",s:..., !!.Inc"",'--__ Phone: 813-2354 Cost: $65,588.42 

PART I - SOLE SOURCE PROCUREMENT (Sole !OUl!i!! l!tDC!H!!!!!f!at Is deftned a8 • aIlUalJon 
where ccmmodltles or services ana avallabla only from a single source.) 

1. Are then gOOds or .etvlces avallabla only from OJ!! single SOU!'!1!? ~ Va 0 No 

2. Elrpleln why the prgductlRl'Vfce beJ/IfI requested Is the tmbl produc;tIaarvlGfl thIIt can meat 
your needs and why .,.. ellamat/ves unacceptable? Be epecffic regarding spaclflclllons, 
futures, caplblllty, COIJIpsllblllty, etl:. 

This requsst 18 for vibration analysis testing on all five (5) of the aeration besin blowers. TSC Jacobs, 
Inc. is the exclusive locat sales representative with the Gardner Denver Blower CF Division, for the 
complete state of Florida, for all markats including all of the municipal and Industrial wastawater 
and/or water !reatment blower applications, 

S, WIry Is thill vendor the only SOun:1 from which to mlka this pu~ .. e? Du1:riba efforts ma. 
10 verify thIs Information. Attllch documenfllllon (sole 5_ lelt." from vendor, 

TSC Jacobs, Inc. is the axcJusive local sales representatIVe with the Gardner Denver Blower CF 
Dlvl8lon, for the complete state of Florida, for all markets including all of the rnunkllpal and industrial 
wastewater and/or water treatment blower applicaUons. They are trained and certified to provide 
vibration testing for the Gardner Denver CF DivISion Blower product line. See sole source I,elter 
attached from the manufacturer. 

4. Elrp'lIn tha canaequenca to tha County or ,,. tMp~, Inr:ludI/IfI a rIoItsr amount 01 the 
tlnanl:Ja/lmpact, If the sole soun:a proeunIIIIant Is not «(IpIQved. 

VlbrallonTestlng" Procedures Include building a machine database for vlbratlcn , coIlec:tlon and, 
storage. Vibration data wilt be collected on each bearing poin! In the horizontal, vertical and axial 
P\llnes and wBl be tak~ in Inls (lnches-per-sacond) peak velocity. When complete, the spaellal data 

or 



I hereby ",quest that a aola sourcelnoncompfltltlve ",quest be approved for the purchNe of the 
above statement of work, material, equipment, commodity, or service, 

Jeff Goodwin 
Print Name 

C. Mike Gore 
PrlnlName Date 

---------------------
FOB PURCHASING DIVISION USE: 

-.£. Sole Source: 

__ Noncompetitive: 

Reviewed and Approved by: 

Posting: Categories Three and Four requlra an electronic POlting for a minimum 
of five (5) business daY'. Category FIve requires BCC approval and will be posled 
via board agenda for a minimum of saven (7) calendar days prior to board maating. 

Posting: Category Three requires an electronic posting for a minimum of five (5) 
business days prior to award. Categories Four and Five raqulre BCC approval and 
will be posted via board agenda for a minimum of sevlln (7) calendar days prior 10 
board mering. 

eonlracta/Buyer Managar I Dale 
(up to $250,000) 

Purchaalng OffIcial I Dale 
(Greater than $250,000) 

7-/7-15' 

Solo SourooiNonoompotftlve Purch •• e Roqu .. ~ PUR-12·001. Revised September 29, 2014 



.; I 

July 17, 2015 

Re: Sole Source Status 

To -Manatee County Utilities: 

1:) 
LAMSON 

Please be advised that TSC Jacobs Is the exclusive representative for centrifugal blowers In 
the Water I Wastewater Treatment market segment In the State of Florida for Gardner Denver, 
Inc. As such, Hoffman and Lamson multistage centrifugal blowers, Hoffman Revolution high 
speed turbo blowers, Turbotron regenerative blowers, blower accessories, perla and service are 
available for quotation and purchase only through TSC Jacobs for this mai1<et and territory 

Gardner Denver, Inc. Is the sole owner and manufacturer of Lamson and Hoffman multlstege 
centrifugal blowers, Hoffman Revolution high speed turbo blowers, and Turbotron regenerative 
blowers and parts for those blowers. 

Orders may be placed directly with Gardner Denver. 

Gardner Denver's mailing address for orders Is: 

Gardner Denver Nash LLC 
PO Box 130 
Bentleyville, PA 15314 

If you have any questions, please contact me directly. 

Sincerely, 

George Hubbard 
Southeast TerritO!}' Sales Manager 

Gard"orDeover Nash LLC PO Box 130 BenUayvnlo, PA 15314 7242391500 fax 724 2391502 


